
2026 Northeast Marine Pilots Rhode Island Tariff  Rates 
 
 

Effective Date: 1 January 2026 

Note: PU=Pilotage unit= (LOA X extreme breadth X depth to uppermost continuous deck) / 10,000. 
 

 
EFFECTIVE RATE MIN. 200 PU MAX. 600 PU 

January 1, 2026 17.62 3524.00 10572.00 

 
 

Vessels bound for Mass District 4 ports and lightering in Narragansett Bay: Full RI rate to anchorage 
plus the Mass District 4 rate. 

 
Vessels bound to or from Rhode Island Ports which interrupt their transit to anchor inbound or outbound.  The 
first part of the passage, to anchorage, shall be the full pilotage rate. The second part, from anchorage to dock or 
anchorage to sea shall be half the full pilotage rate.  

 
Shifting a vessel within the same Harbor: $ 1000 shifting fee plus the appropriate docking and undocking fees.  
 

Vessels engaged in survey or Dynamic Positioning work shall pay the full pilotage fee for the first two hours of the 
pilot being on board. After two hours the rate is 25% of the full fee for the following four hours. 

 

Pilot Boat Surcharge: A pilot boarding and disembarking surcharge for vessels transiting Narragansett Bay of $450.00 
shall apply each way. 

 

Docking and undocking fees for all ports: With assist tugs- $500.00 Without assist tugs- $750.00 
Vessels of less than 100 Pilotage units- 50% of the above fees. 

 

Exceptions to the above docking fees: Berths that require additional time and special procedures including Brayton 
Point, Montaup Electric, Dockings in Cape Cod Canal & NBMCT- Docking or undocking with assist tugs- $750.00  

 
Notification time for pilot order:  Pilot orders for arriving vessels require twenty-four (24) hour advance 

notice. Pilot orders for sailing vessels require twelve (12) hour advance notice. Six (6) hours advance notice is 

required to change an arrival or sailing time.  All Vessels shall pay a Late notice Fee of $1000.00 when pilots are 
able to accommodate a request which violates the above notification requirements. 

 

Late pilot station arrivals: If a vessel arrives late at any pilot station, without a minimum of six (6) hours notice of 
change, a fee of $500 will apply for every full hour that the vessel is late. 

 
Late departures: Changes to the sailing time with less than six (6) hours notice between the hours of 18:00 and 07:00 
will incur a $1000 fee for each change. Vessels that do not sail within one hour of the final sailing notification will 
incur a $1000 fee. Vessels that do not sail within two hours of the final scheduled sailing time will automatically 
cancel. 

 
Cancellation fee for vessels sailing or arriving: Six (6) hours notice is required for cancelling the sailing or arriving 

times of a vessel. If a vessel cancels without six (6) hours notice, a fee of $1000 will apply. 
 

Pilots carried away to sea shall be paid $ 1,000 for the 1st day at sea, and $ 500 per day thereafter to include First 
Class return transportation. 

 
Pilots detained on a vessel for any reason: A fee of $500 per hour or part thereof. 

 
 
 
 
 


